Logoff
All Alerts
Avis d'ébullition (1)
Interruption de l'eau potable (1)
Eau brouillée (1)
Alerte (10)
Avis important (2)

Repair work on Asban street

Published on mercredi 26 mai 2021 in 13h35

Repair work on Asban Street will begin on May 27 and end on June 21. Traffic obstructions are to be expected. The intersection of Awassos Street and Route 132 will be blocked on May 31 for the day....

OVERSIZED ARTICLE PICK-UP

Published on lundi 26 avril 2021 in 17h00

Please note that the collection of large scrap will take place as planned on May 3, 2021 in Odanak. It would be preferable to put out your garbage to the road the day before because the garbage...

rinsing out the fire hydrants

Published on vendredi 16 avril 2021 in 12h15

Please note that April 20, 2021, Public works will be rinsing out the fire hydrants in Odanak. During this day, you are asked to avoid washing all light colored and white clothes and let run the...

NOTICE FOR EXPANSION WORK AT CATHOLIC CEMETERY

Published on mardi 1 décembre 2020 in 08h45

PLEASE NOTE THAT EXPANSION WORKS WILL TAKE PLACE AT THE CATHOLIC CEMETERY FROM DECEMBER 1ST AND WILL LAST FOR APPROXIMATELY ONE WEEK. THERE WILL BE ROUND TRIPS BETWEEN THE ECOCENTRE AND THE CATHOLIC...

Waste collection

Published on lundi 9 novembre 2020 in 12h00

This is a reminder that from November 9, 2020, waste collection will be done every two weeks throughout the winter until spring 2021. Thank you for your collaboration !

NOTICE FOR EXPANSION WORK AT 102 SIBOSIS

Published on mardi 13 octobre 2020 in 16h10

PLEASE TAKE NOTE THAT THE EXPANSION OF 102 SIBOSIS (GRAND CONSEIL DE LA NATION WABAN-AKI) BEGAN ON OCTOBER 6TH AND WILL CONTINUE UNTIL SPRING 2021. THIS WORK WILL DISRUPT TRAFFIC FOR SOME TIME ON...

Works on Pakesso Street

Published on mardi 14 juillet 2020 in 09h20

The paving work on Waban-Aki, Pakesso, Mgezo and Sips streets will take place from July 15 to July 17, 2020. Residents will have access to their property during the paving work except July 15 in the...

Notice for drinking water use

Published on samedi 11 juillet 2020 in 09h55

Hello, The situation has now been restored with regard to boiling drinking water. Health Canada tests have been negative. Consequently, the notice is therefore lifted. Thank you for your...

Preventive boil water advisory

Published on mercredi 8 juillet 2020 in 10h25

The Intermunicipal Drinking Water Supply Authority conducted annual tests for water meters this morning, which resulted in a water outage. You should boil water in large boils for at least a full...

Works on Pakesso Street

Published on vendredi 3 juillet 2020 in 10h00

Construction for curbs and sidewalks will take place from July 6 to 15 on Mgezo, Pakesso, Sips and Waban-Aki streets. Residents of these streets will not be able to access their property for a period...

open fire ban and fireworks

Published on mardi 23 juin 2020 in 15h10

Hi. We ask residents not to light fires directly on the lawn. The only fires allowed must be in an outdoor fireplace, it is recommended to use a spark stopper. It is forbidden to make fireworks....

Use of drinking water

Published on lundi 1 juin 2020 in 14h50

Hello, The Bas Saint-François Intermunicipal Drinking Water Supply Board mentioned that the situation is now restored. Consequently, the notice is therefore lifted. Thank you for your comprehension !

Water interrepution

Published on vendredi 29 mai 2020 in 11h54

Hello, Here is a modification regarding the anouncement for the water interruption for the address 1 to 79 on Waban-Aki street yersterday, Thursday May 28. Please note that there will not be an...

(Alert raised) Notice for drinking water use

Published on mercredi 27 mai 2020 in 11h15

Hello, Due to the low drinking water reserves at the Bas Saint-François Intermunicipal Drinking Water Supply Authority, please do not water lawns, gardens, or wash cars until further notice. To...

Community alert

Published on mercredi 11 décembre 2019 in 10h58

Hello, Please note that the public works are rinsing out the fire hydrants in the community. Please let the water run for a few minutes as it may be cloudy. Note that it is good to consume. Thank you...